2017/02 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid/pneumatic valves, midi pneumatics
� Electrically or pneumatically actuated
valves
� Valves with internal or external pilot air
� Manifold mounting
for 2 … 10 valves
or individual mounting

Subject to change – 2017/028 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MEH/MEBH, midi pneumatics
Type codes
MEBH — 5/2 — x — P — L — — B — 110AC
Type
MEBH Single solenoid, with EB solenoid coil
MOEBH Single solenoid, with EB solenoid coil,
normally open
MEH Single solenoid, with E solenoid coil
MOEH Single solenoid, with E solenoid coil,
normally open
JMEBH Double solenoid, with EB solenoid coil
JMEH Double solenoid, with E solenoid coil
Valve function
3/2 3/2-way valve
5/2 5/2-way valve
5/3 5/3-way valve
Normal position
G Closed
E Exhausted
B Pressurised
Design, pneumatic connection/nominal size
x Semi in-line valve, thread Gx
5.0 Sub-base valve, 5 mm
Mounting method
P On manifold PRS-ME
Type of reset
Mechanical spring
L Pneumatic spring
Pilot air supply
Internal
S External
Generation
B B series
Operating voltage
24 V DC
110AC 110 V AC
230AC 230 V AC
2017/02 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MEBH, midi pneumatics
Technical data
-M- Flow rate
200 … 700 l/min
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
110/230 V AC
General technical data
Type MEBH-3/2-…
MOEBH-3/2-…
MEBH-5/2-… JMEBH-5/2-… MEBH-5/3…
Design Piston spool
Type of mounting ...-x 2 through-holes
...-5.0 On sub-base with two M3 screws
...-x-P On manifold with two M3 screws
Pneumatic connection ...-x Gx
...-5.0 Sub-base
...-x-P Gx
Nominal size [mm] 5
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min] G E B
1 > 2, 1 > 4 ...-x 600/500 600 650 600 300 200
...-5.0 700/600 700 700 500 400 400
...-x-P 600/500 600 650 650 300 200

2017/02 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pneumatic valves VL/J, midi pneumatics
Type codes
VL — 5/3 B — x — P — B
Type
VL Single solenoid
J Double solenoid
Valve function
5/2 5/2-way valve
5/3 5/3-way valve
Normal position
G Closed
E Exhausted
B Pressurised
Design, pneumatic connection/nominal size
x Semi in-line valve, thread Gx
5.0 Sub-base valve, 5 mm
Mounting method
P On manifold PRS-ME
Generation
B B series
Subject to change – 2017/0234 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pneumatic valves VL/J, midi pneumatics
Technical data
-M- Flow rate
300 … 700 l/min
General technical data
Type VL-5/2-… J-5/2-… VL-5/3…
Design Piston spool, directly actuated
Type of mounting ...-x 2 through-holes
...-5.0 On sub-base with two M3 screws
...-x-P On manifold with two M3 screws
Pneumatic connection Working lines ...-x Gx
...-5.0 On sub-base
...-x-P Gx
Pilot line M5
Nominal size [mm] 5
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min] G E B
1 > 2, 1 > 4 ...-x 600 650 500 350 300
...-5.0 700 700 600 350 300
...-x-P 600 650 500 350 300
Pilot air supply External
Direction of flow Reversible
Materials Housing: Aluminium
Seals: Nitrile rubber
Weight [g] ...-x 75 75 95
...-5.0 65 65 85
...-x-P 60 60 80
Operating and environmental conditions
Type VL-5/2-… J-5/2-… VL-5/3…
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]1)
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will
always be required)
Operating pressure range [bar] –0.9 … +10
Pilot pressure range [bar] 2.5 … 8 1.5 … 8 3 … 8
Ambient temperature [°C] –5 … +50
Temperature of medium [°C] –5 … +50
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
*
1) Only oils of viscosity class 32 may be used for lubricated operation.
Valve response times [ms]
Type VL-5/2-… J-5/2-… VL-5/3-…
On 6 – 6
Off 24 – 22
Changeover – 5 –
2017/02 – Subject to change 35� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pneumatic valves VL/J, midi pneumatics
Technical data – 5/2-way valves